that they executed said instrument as the free act and deed of

said corporation.

Notary Public, Judicial
Circuit, State of Hawaii.

Iran
Proofed by: Lev

My Conunission expires : _

ADDENDUM '

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AS FOLLOWS,

Improvement assessment:

The Lessee shall pay the sum of THREE THOUSAND

SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($ 3,755.00 1,

representing partial recovering of development costs.

sum shall be paid as follows:

(a) Ten percent (10%) of the above at the fall

of the hammer;

(b) Fifteen percent (15%) of the above sum within

thirty (30) days from the date of sale;

(c) Balance within one (1) year from the date of

[...]

Lease Agreement; provided, however, that where any of the

provisions of this Extension of General Lease Agreement conflict

with the provisions of the General Lease, this Extension shall

control and govern.

2. The Lessee shall pay the annual rent of SIX THOUSAND

FOUR HUNDRED AND NO/IOO DOLLARS ($6,400.00) on February 12th of

each and every year during the term as follows:

A. For the first ten (10) years, the sum of SIX

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NO/IOO DOLLARS ($6,400.00) per annum.

B. The annual rental hereinabove reserved shall be

reopened and redetermined at the expiration of the 10th and 20th

years of the term.

c. Determination of rental upon reopening of the annual

rental. The rental for any ensuing period shall be the fair market